
UNIVERSAL FLUSH BOLTS
ILLUSTRATION ITEM NO DESCRIPTION SIZE FINISH BOX 

QTY
CASE 
QTY UNIT

UNIFB820

METAL & WOOD DOOR 
UNIVERSAL FLUSH BOLTS
Includes 2 Auto Flush Bolt
(Top & Bottom)
ANSI / BHMA A156.3-2008, Type 25

Auto Flush Bolt
(top & bottom):
Face Plate: 1 ⅛” x 2 ¼”
Bolt Head: ½” Round
Bolt Throw: ¾”
Fastener: # 8 x ¾”

US32D, 
US10B, 
US26, 
US3,
US1

1 pair 24 
pairs pair

UNIFB780

METAL & WOOD DOOR 
UNIVERSAL FLUSH BOLTS
Includes Self-Latching bolt (Top) & 
Auto Flush Bolt (Bottom) 
Combination
ANSI / BHMA A156.3-2008, Type 25

Self-Latching (top):
Face Plate: 1 ⅛” x 2 ¼”
Bolt Head: ½” Square
Bolt Throw: ¾”
Fastener: # 8 x ¾”

Auto Flush Bolt ( bottom):
Face Plate: 1 ⅛” x 2 ¼”
Bolt Head: ½” Round
Bolt Throw: ¾”
Fastener: # 8 x ¾”

US32D,
US1 1 pair 24 

pairs   pair

UNIFB930

METAL & WOOD DOOR 
UNIVERSAL FLUSH BOLTS
Includes Self-Latching Bolt (Top) & 
Fire Latch Bolt (Bottom) Combination
ANSI / BHMA A156.3-2008, Type 25

Self-Latching (top):
Face Plate: 1 ⅛” x 2 ¼”
Bolt Head: ½” Square
Bolt Throw: ¾”
Fastener: # 8 x ¾”

Auxiliary Latch (bottom):
Face Plate: 1” x 1 ¾”
Body: 7/8” bore x 3”

US32D, 
US10B, 
US26, 
US3,
US1

1 pair 24 
pairs   pair

UNIFB540

METAL & WOOD DOOR 
UNIVERSAL FLUSH BOLTS
Includes an Auto Flush Bolt
(top) & Fire Latch Bolt (bottom) 
Combination
ANSI / BHMA A156.3-2008, Type 25

Self-Latching (top):
Face Plate: 1” x 8 ½”
Bolt Head: ½” Square
Bolt Throw: ¾”
Fastener: # 8 x ¾”

Auxiliary Latch (bottom):
Face Plate: 1” x 1 ¾”
Body: 7/8” bore x 3”

US32D,
US1 1 pair 24 

pairs   pair
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